Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT VAT Amount 2020/21 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Bulky Waste Collections - Collection and disposal of up to three items	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	E	£ 30.00		£ 30.00) E	£ 30.90 £ -	£ 30.90	£ 0.90	+3.00%	INCREASED
Bulky Waste Collections - Each additional item	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	E	£ 8.00		£ 8.00		£ 8.24 £ -	£ 8.24		+3.00%	INCREASED
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheelie bin where broken or lost Domestic Waste - Supply of 1100 refuse or recycling bin for Managing Agent including delivery	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly Andy Kelly	D	s	£ 35.00 £ 325.00		£ 35.00 £ 390.00		£ 36.00 £ - £ 334.75 £ 66.9	£ 36.00 5 £ 401.70	£ 1.00 £ 11.70	+2.86%	INCREASED INCREASED
Domestic Waste - Supply of a replacement wheele bin where borken or lost - reduced rate if resident is claiming benefits or is over 60	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Andy Kelly	D	0	£ 18.00		£ 18.00	0	f 18.50 f -	£ 18.50	£ 0.50	+2.78%	INCREASED
Parks - Commercial Hire of Parks and Open Spaces - Price on Applications	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	POA	£ -	POA	S	POA £ -	POA	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Over 60	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 129.00		£ 129.00		£ 135.00 £ -	£ 135.00	£ 6.00	+4.65%	INCREASED
Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 18 Parks - Bowls - Thurrock Bowls Assoc - Exclusive use of 8 greens - Under 60	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali Jahur Ali	D	F	£ 77.00 £ 165.00		£ 77.00 £ 165.00		£ 80.00 £ - £ 170.00 £ -	£ 80.00 £ 170.00	£ 3.00 £ 5.00	+3.90%	INCREASED INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Adult Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 96.00		£ 96.00	E	f 100.00 f -	£ 100.00	£ 4.00	+4.17%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Adult Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 96.00	£ 19.20	£ 115.20) S	£ 105.00 £ 21.0		£ 10.80	+9.38%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 44.00		£ 44.00	E	£ 48.00 £ -	£ 48.00	£ 4.00	+9.09%	INCREASED
Parks - Cricket - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games) Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali Jahur Ali	D	F	£ 44.00 £ 82.00		£ 52.80 £ 82.00		£ 48.00 £ 9.6 £ 85.00 £ -	60 £ 57.60 £ 85.00	£ 4.80 £ 3.00	+9.09% +3.66%	INCREASED INCREASED
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 82.00			D S	£ 85.00 £ 17.0		£ 3.60	+3.66%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Adult Pitch with Changing Facilities per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 1,035.00	£ -	£ 1,035.00	D E	£ 1,100.00 £ -	,	£ 65.00	+6.28%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 40.00		£ 40.00	E	£ 42.00 £ -	2 12:00	£ 2.00	+5.00%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Child Pitch per match (less than 10 games) Parks - Football - Child Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali Jahur Ali	D	F	£ 40.00 £ 507.00		£ 48.00 £ 507.00	F F	£ 42.00 £ 8.4 £ 550.00 £ -	40 £ 50.40 £ 550.00	£ 2.40 £ 43.00	+5.00%	INCREASED INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 20.50		£ 20.50	D E	£ 22.00 £ -		£ 1.50	+7.32%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 20.50	£ 4.10	£ 24.60) S	£ 22.00 £ 4.4	40 £ 26.40	£ 1.80	+7.32%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Mini Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 96.00		£ 96.00	E	£ 105.00 £ -		£ 9.00	+9.38%	INCREASED
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali Jahur Ali	D	E c	£ 50.00 £ 50.00		£ 50.00 £ 60.00		f 54.00 f - f 54.00 f 10.8	£ 54.00 80 £ 64.80	£ 4.00 f 4.80	+8.00%	INCREASED INCREASED
Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games) Parks - Football - Youth Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 608.00		£ 608.00	E	£ 650.00 £ -		£ 42.00	+6.91%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 82.00		£ 82.00	E	£ 90.00 £ -	£ 90.00	£ 8.00	+9.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 82.00			S	£ 90.00 £ 18.0		£ 9.60	+9.76%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Adult Pitch per season (max 16 games) Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 1,035.00 £ 20.50		£ 1,035.00 £ 20.50	E	f 1,100.00 f - f 22.00 f -	£ 1,100.00 £ 22.00	£ 65.00 £ 1.50	+6.28%	INCREASED INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 20.50				£ 22.00 £ 4.4		£ 1.30	+7.32%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Mini Pitch per season (max 16 game)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 96.00		£ 96.00		£ 105.00 £ -		£ 9.00	+9.38%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per match (10 games or more)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00) E	£ 54.00 £ -	£ 54.00	£ 4.00	+8.00%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per match (less than 10 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S	£ 50.00			s s	£ 54.00 £ 10.8			+8.00%	INCREASED
Parks - Rugby - Youth Pitch per season (max 16 games)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 608.00		£ 608.00		£ 650.00 £ -		£ 42.00	+6.91%	INCREASED
Abandoned Vehicles - Administration charge for removal of vehicle from private property when directed by Management company or Private Landowner	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver		0	£ 75.00		£ 75.00 £ 25.00		f 75.00 f - f 20.83 f 4.1	£ 75.00	£ -0.00	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - Storage (When taken into safe custody) per day	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Pilli Calver	U	3	1 20.05	L 4.17	E 25.00	, ,	E 20.65 E 4.1	17 E 25.00	£ -0.00	-	UNCHANGED
Abandoned vehicles - Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor - To take vehicle into storage - Vehicle Upright, undamaged and accessible.	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	D	S	£ 208.33	£ 41.67	£ 250.00	S	£ 208.33 £ 41.6	57 £ 250.00	£ -0.00	-	UNCHANGED
Council Managed Allotments - 1x10 Rod plot	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 103.00		£ 103.00	E	£ 105.00 £ -	£ 105.00	£ 2.00	+1.94%	INCREASED
Council Managed Allotments - 1x5 Rod (1/2 size plot)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	E	£ 55.00	£ -	£ 55.00	D E	£ 56.50 £ -	£ 56.50	£ 1.50	+2.73%	INCREASED
Tolerance Policy - Portable toilets 1 day - 4 weeks	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	0					5	£ 170.00 £ 34.0		£ 204.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Depositing Litter - no discount for early repayment Enforcement Fees Wifull Obstruction of the highway	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	s	E	£ 150.00	± -	£ 150.00		£ 150.00 £ - £ 100.00	f 150.00 f 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED NEW
Enforcement Fees - engine idling	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s					0	£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days	£20 to £40 if unpaid before 28 days	£ -	-	NEW
Enforcement fees - Duty of care Domestic waste	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s						£ 400.00	£ 400.00	f 400.00		NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with a notice requiring works to prevent soil and refuse escaping onto the street or into a sewer	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00		NEW
Enforcement Fees - Pitching of stalls, booths or stands or encamping on a highway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Depositing anything on the highway to the interpretation of the user	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with a notice requiring removal of tree or shrub	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	S	E.	C 400.00	6	C 400.00	0	£ 100.00 £ 400.00 £ -	£ 100.00 £ 400.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Unauthorised Disposal of Waste (Fly-tipping) - no discount for early repayment Enforcement Fees - Depositing material on a made up carriageway	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s	L	£ 400.00		£ 400.00	0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Depositing material etc. within 15 feet from the centre of a made up carriageway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Using stall etc. for road side sales in certain circumstances	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to secure removal of a skip Enforcement Fees - Failure to comply with conditions of permission	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to remove or reposition builders skip	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to secure lighting or other markings on a builders skip with name and address	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Erecting a building, fence or hedge on a highway	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Depositing a builders skip on a highway without permission	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	s c					0	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	£ 100.00 £ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Unlicensed street trading Enforcement Fees - Failure to produce a Street Trading licence on demand	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Contravention of condition of street trading licence or temporary license	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S					0	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Produce Authority (Waste Transfer Notes) - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 300.00		£ 300.00	E	£ 300.00 £ -	£ 300.00	£ -		UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Furnish Documentation (Waste Carriers Licence) - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 300.00		£ 300.00	E	£ 300.00 £ -	£ 300.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Unauthorised Distribution of Free Printed Matter / Literature - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 150.00		£ 150.00	E	£ 150.00 £ -	£ 150.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Waste Receptacles Notice - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	f 110.00		£ 110.00	E	£ 110.00 £ -	£ 110.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Nuisance Parking - no discount for early repayment Enforcement Fees - Abandoning a Vehicle - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	s	E	£ 100.00 £ 200.00		£ 100.00 £ 200.00	F	£ 100.00 £ - £ 200.00 £ -	£ 100.00 £ 200.00	<u>r</u> - f	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Adataoning a venice - to discount for early repayment Enforcement Fees - Graffiti - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s	E	£ 150.00		£ 150.00	E	£ 150.00 £ -			-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Fly-Posting - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	s	E	£ 150.00	£ -	£ 150.00	E	£ 150.00 £ -	£ 150.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Community Protection Notice - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver	S	E	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	E	f 100.00 f -	£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Failure to Comply with a Public Space Protection Order - no discount for early repayment	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Phil Carver Phil Carver	5	E	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	E	£ 100.00 £ - £ 150.00 £ -	£ 100.00 £ 150.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Enforcement Fees - Dog Fouling - no discount for early repayment Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Lawn Section	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 150.00 £ 795.00		£ 150.00 £ 795.00) E	f 818.50 f -	£ 150.00 £ 818.50	£ -	+2.96%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - Exclusive right of Burial - In a full size grave-Traditional grave where available	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 1,620.00		£ 1,620.00	E	£ 1,668.50 £ -	£ 1,668.50	£ 48.50	+2.99%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - There is no burial fee or associated memorial permit fee payable for any resident of the Borough aged 5 and under	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor					6	E	£ - £ -	£ -	£ -	-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried or cremated remains of a resident aged 5 years and under Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried or cremated remains of a resident aged 6 to under 16 years	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ -	£ -	f -	E	£ - £ - £ - £ -	£ -	<u>г</u> - f -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Person aged 16 year and over	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 650.00	-	£ 650.00) E	£ 669.50 £ -	£ 669.50	£ 19.50	+3.00%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Cremated remains in full size grave	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 326.00	£ -	£ 326.00	E	£ 335.50 £ -	£ 335.50	£ 9.50	+2.91%	INCREASED

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT VAT Amount 2019/20 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21			e incl. VAT 20/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has: Less	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	F	£ 227.00 £ -	£ 227.00		£ 233.50 £	- f	233.50	£ 6.50	+2.86%	INCREASED
than 4 years to run Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Additional interment of ashes and replacement plaque for further 7 years where original subscription has:														-
More than 4 years to run Divisi Council - Divisi Council Council - Council	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D		£ 162.00 £ -	£ 162.00	с с	f 166.50 f	- <u>f</u>	166.50	£ 4.50	+2.78%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Exclusive Right of Burial for a forty year period Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Cremated Remains Section - Interment of Ashes	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 335.00 £ - £ 326.00 £ -	£ 335.00 £ 326.00	E	£ 345.00 £ £ 335.50 £	- £	345.00 335.50	£ 10.00 £ 9.50	+2.99% +2.91%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Erection of memorial plaque only for 7 years (no ashes to inter)	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 194.00 £ -	£ 194.00	E	£ 199.50 £	- £	199.50	£ 5.50	+2.84%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Includes plaque for 7 years & loose interment of ashes	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 249.00 £ -	£ 249.00	E	£ 256.00 £	- £	256.00	£ 7.00	+2.81%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With existing plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 129.00 £ -	£ 129.00	E	£ 132.50 £	- £	132.50	£ 3.50	+2.71%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 Memorial Gardens Section - Renewal of 7 year subscription - With replacement plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 194.00 £ -	£ 194.00	E	£ 199.50 £	- £	199.50	£ 5.50	+2.84%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 2 - Kerb Plaque - replacement	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 75.00 £ -	£ 75.00	E	£ 77.00 £	- £	77.00	£ 2.00	+2.67%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - For the right to erect or place on a grave in respect of which an exclusive	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 162.00 £ -	£ 162.00	E	£ 166.50 £	- £	166.50	£ 4.50	+2.78%	INCREASED
right of burial has not been granted: a tablet not exceeding 20" x 18" x 6" base Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - The fees indicated for Part 3 include the first inscription, for each inscription	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D		£ 81.00 £ -	£ 81.00	-	£ 83.00 £	- F	83.00	£ 2.00	+2.47%	INCREASED
after the first				-	-			-		- 1				-
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - Permit for Lawn Grave Memorial	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 184.00 £ -	£ 184.00		£ 189.50 £	- £	189.50	£ 5.50	+2.99%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 3 Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets & Monumental Inscriptions - Permit for Traditional Grave Memorial Burial Grounds - Part 3 Other Burial Fees - Permit to Work on a Headstone	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor Vincent Taylor	D	F	£ 226.00 £ - £ 77.00 £ -	£ 226.00 £ 77.00	E F	f 232.50 f f 79.00 f	- <u>f</u>	232.50 79.00	£ 6.50 £ 2.00	+2.88% +2.60%	INCREASED INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Additional Plaque	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	S	£ 147.50 £ 29.50		S	£ 151.67 £	30.33 £	182.00	£ 5.00	+2.82%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Memorial bench	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	S	£ 1,407.50 £ 281.50	£ 1,689.00	S	£ 1,449.58 £	289.92 £	1,739.50	£ 50.50	+2.99%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 5 Other Burial Fees - Memorial tree (New trees no longer available) Interment of second set of ashes for existing memorial trees only	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 326.00 £ -	£ 326.00	E	£ 335.50 £	- £	335.50	£ 9.50	+2.91%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Transfer of grant of exclusive right of burial fee for registering the transfer and endorsing the deed	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor	D	E	£ 77.00 £ -	£ 77.00	E	£ 79.00 £	- £	79.00	£ 2.00	+2.60%	INCREASED
Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Transfer of grant of exclusive burial where a Statutory Declaration is required Burial Grounds - Part 4 Other Burial Fees - Search Fees for Historical records	Environment and Highways Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Vincent Taylor Vincent Taylor	D	F	£ 103.00 £ - £ 26.00 £ -	£ 103.00 £ 26.00	F	f 106.00 f f 26.00 f	- <u>f</u>	106.00 26.00	£ 3.00	+2.91%	INCREASED UNCHANGED
Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc. & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Manufacture only, or manufacture and placing on the market, of certain				-								-		
additives or pre-mixtures as referred to in Article 10(1)(a) or (b) of Regulation 183/2005 other than those feed additives specified in regulation 2(4), or of oremixtures of such additives	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 451.00 £ -	£ 451.00	0	£ 451.00 £	- £	451.00	£ -		UNCHANGED
Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc. & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Placing on the market of substances referred to above	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 226.00 £ -	£ 226.00	0	£ 226.00 £	- £	226.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 - Five years licence where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 238.00 £ -	£ 238.00	0	£ 238.00 £	- <u>f</u>	238.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years licence where separation distances apply Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years renewal where no separation distances apply	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 423.00 £ - £ 185.00 £ -	£ 423.00 £ 185.00	0	f 423.00 f f 185.00 f	- <u>f</u>	423.00 185.00	f -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Five years renewal where separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	f 326.00 f -	£ 326.00	0	£ 326.00 £	- £	326.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years licence where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 206.00 £ -	£ 206.00	0	£ 206.00 £	- £	206.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years licence where separation distances apply Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Four years renewal where no separation distances apply	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 374.00 £ - £ 152.00 £ -	£ 374.00 £ 152.00	0	f 374.00 f f 152.00 f	- <u>f</u>	374.00 152.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 - Four years renewal where separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	f 266.00 f -	£ 266.00	0	£ 266.00 £	- £	266.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – One year licence where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 109.00 £ -	£ 109.00	0	£ 109.00 £	- £	109.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 Regulation 13 – One year licence where separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 185.00 £ -	£ 185.00	0	£ 185.00 £	- £	185.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – One year renewal where separation distances apply Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 - Renewal where no separation distances apply	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	s	0	f 86.00 f - f 54.00 f -	£ 86.00 £ 54.00	0	£ 86.00 £ £ 54.00 £	- <u>f</u>	86.00 54.00	£ -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years licence where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 173.00 £ -	£ 173.00	0	£ 173.00 £	- £	173.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years licence where separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 304.00 £ -	£ 304.00	0	£ 304.00 £	- £	304.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years renewal where no separation distances apply Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Three years renewal where separation distances apply	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	S S	0	£ 120.00 £ - £ 206.00 £ -	£ 120.00 £ 206.00	0	£ 120.00 £ £ 206.00 £	- <u>f</u>	120.00 206.00	f -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 - Two years licence where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	f 141.00 f -	£ 141.00	0	£ 141.00 £	- £	141.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years licence where separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 243.00 £ -	£ 243.00	0	£ 243.00 £	- £	243.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years renewal where no separation distances apply	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 86.00 £ - £ 147.00 £ -	£ 86.00 £ 147.00	0	£ 86.00 £ £ 147.00 £	- <u>f</u>	86.00 147.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 13 – Two years renewal where separation distances apply Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 16 - Any other variation	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	S	0	Reasonable Costs £ -	Reasonable Costs	0	Reasonable Costs £	- £	-	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 16 - Varying a licence (name or address)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 36.00 £ -	£ 36.00		£ 36.00 £	- £	36.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 17 - Replacement of licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 36.00 £ -	£ 36.00	0	£ 36.00 £	- £	36.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Explosives Regulations 2014 - Regulation 17 - Transfer of licence Fireworks Regulations 2004 - Regulation 9 - Licence for the sale of fireworks outside of prescribed period fireworks (one year)	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	S S	0	f 36.00 f - f 500.00 f -	£ 36.00 £ 500.00		£ 36.00 £ £ 500.00 £	- <u>f</u>	36.00 500.00	£ -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) - Exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 125.00 £ -	£ 125.00	0	£ 125.00 £	- f	125.00	f -		UNCHANGED
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) - Over 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres										-		-		-
(one year)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	S	0	£ 60.00 £ -	£ 60.00	0	£ 60.00 £	- £	60.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 14 - Licence to keep petroleum (domestic/private use) - Under 2,500 litres (one year) Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum - Exceeding 50,000 litres (one year)	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards Charlotte Edwards	S S	0	f 44.00 f - f 125.00 f -	£ 44.00 £ 125.00	0	f 44.00 f f 125.00 f	- <u>f</u>	44.00 125.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 60.00 £ -	£ 60.00		£ 60.00 £	- f	60.00	£		UNCHANGED
Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum - Over 2,500 litres but not exceeding 50,000 litres (one year) Petroleum (Consolidation) Regulations 2014 - Regulation 6 - Storage certificate to keep petroleum- Under 2,500 litres (one year)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	s	0	£ 44.00 £ -	£ 60.00	0	£ 44.00 £	- f	44.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and/or Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment where no specialist equipment is required - Per officer,	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	D	c	£ 76.00 £ 15.20		-	£ 76.00 £	15.20 £	91.20	£ .		UNCHANGED
per hour	Fidce	Cleaner, Greener, Saler	Charlotte Edwards					3	1 70.00 L	15.20 E	91.20	L -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and/or Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment where specialist equipment is required - price on application. Will be charged at Hourly rate per officer, plus any specialist equipment costs.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	D	S	POA - £76 per Hour per Officer, plus Plus VAT equipment costs	POA - £76 per Hour per Officer, plus equipment costs	s	iour per officer, plus e £	- £	-	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Trading Standards Complex Business advice This will be charged on an hourly basis initially. Price is	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	D	S	£ 76.00 £ 15.20	£ 91.20	s	£ 76.00 £	15.20 £	91.20	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
hourly per officer. Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Voluntary Surrender of Foods	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards	D	0	£ 60.00 £ -	£ 60.00	0	£ 60.00 £	- £	60.00	£ -		UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Statutory Charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	s					£ 25.00	£	25.00	£ 25.00	-	NEW
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charge - Out of hours Monday – Friday, 5pm – 10pm	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	D	0	f f -	£	0	£ 70.00 £	- f	70.00	£ 70.00	-	NEW
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charge - Normal Hours Monday – Friday, 8am – 5pm	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	D	0	f - f -	£ -	0	£ 70.00 £	- <u>f</u>	70.00	£ 70.00	-	NEW
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Call Out Charge - Out of hours Weekends 8am – 10pm	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	D	0	£ - £ -	£ -	0	£ 70.00 £	- <u>f</u>	70.00	£ 70.00	-	NEW
Public Protection - Control of Dogs - Kennelling per day Public Protection - Fee Schedule for the Testing and Verification of Weighing and Measuring Equipment - Certificate of Errors - For supplying a certificate	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	D	0	£ 14.00 £ -	£ 14.00	0	£ 20.00 £	- £	20.00	£ 6.00	+42.86%	INCREASED
containing results of errors found on testing. Certificate supplied at request of submitter; fee applies when no other fee is payable	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Charlotte Edwards - Dog Control	D	S	£ 40.00 £ 8.00		S	£ 40.00 £	8.00 £	48.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - COMAH - Administration - Hourly rate	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Cheryl Wells	S	E	£ 13.50 £ -	£ 13.50	E	£ 13.50 £	- <u>f</u>	13.50	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - COMAH - Senior Emergency Planner - Hourly Rate Public Protection - COMAH - Emergency Planning Manager - Hourly Rate	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Cheryl Wells Cheryl Wells	S S	F	£ 23.00 £ - £ 36.00 £ -	£ 23.00 £ 36.00	E	f 25.20 f f 36.00 f	- <u>f</u>	25.20 36.00	£ 2.20 £ -	+9.57%	INCREASED UNCHANGED
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 5,000 to 9,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 1,000.00 £ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC £	- f	-	f -		2.1.2. WINDED
										-				1
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 10,000 to 14,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	S	0	£ 2,000.00 £ -	£ 2,000.00	0	TBC £	- £	-	£ -	-	1
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 15,000 to 19,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	S	0	£ 4,000.00 £ -	£ 4,000.00	0	TBC £	- £	-	£ -	-	l i

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21		arge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 20,000 to 29,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 30,000 to 39,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 40,000 to 49,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 24,000.00	£ -	£ 24,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 50,000 to 59,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 32,000.00	£ -	£ 32,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 60,000 to 69,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 40,000.00	£ -	£ 40,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 70,000 to 79,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 48,000.00	£ -	£ 48,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 80,000 to 89,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 56,000.00	£ -	£ 56,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Additional annual fee payable if applicable 90,000 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 64,000.00	£ -	£ 64,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 5,000 to 9,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 10,000 to 14,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 15,000 to 19,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 20,000 to 29,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 30,000 to 39,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 16,000.00	£ -	£ 16,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 40,000 to 49,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 24,000.00	£ -	£ 24,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 50,000 to 59,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 32,000.00	£ -	£ 32,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 60,000 to 69,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 40,000.00	£ -	£ 40,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 70,000 to 79,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 48,000.00	£-	£ 48,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£-	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 80,000 to 89,999	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 56,000.00	£-	£ 56,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £		£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Additional Fees - Attendance at any one time 90,000 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 64,000.00	£-	£ 64,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £		£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - A = None to £4,400	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	0	TBC	f - f	-	£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - B = £4,301 to £33,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 180.00	£ -	£ 180.00	0	TBC	f - f	-	f -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - C = £33,001 to £87,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 295.00	f	£ 295.00	0	TBC		-	- f -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - D = £87,001 to £125,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 320.00	£ -	£ 320.00	0	TBC	f - f	-	f -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - Annual Charge - E = £125,000 plus	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 350.00	£ .	£ 350.00	0	TBC			f .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - A = None to £4,400	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	твс	£ . f		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - B = £4,301 to £33,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 190.00	£ -	£ 190.00	0	твс	£ . £		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - C = £33,001 to £87,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 315.00	£ -	£ 315.00	0	твс	£ . £		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - D = £87,001 to £125,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 450.00	£ -	£ 450.00	0	твс	f f		f .	_	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Club Premises Certificates - New Application & Variation - E = £125,000 plus	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 635.00	£ -	£ 635.00	0	твс	£ . f		f -		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for a provisional statement where premises being built etc.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 315.00	£ -	£ 315.00	0	твс	f - f		- f .	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for the grant or renewal of a personal licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 37.00		£ 37.00	0	твс	£ . £		£ .	_	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application for transfer of premises licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 23.00		£ 23.00	0	твс	£ . £		f .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises supervisor	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 23.00		£ 23.00	0	твс	f f		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Change of relevant registered address of club	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	f f		£ .	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Duty to notify change of name or address	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	£ . £		f .	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Notification of change of name or address	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	f f		£	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	£		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 21.00		£ 21.00	0	твс	£ . £		f .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Temporary event notice		Cleaner, Greener, Safer		s	0	£ 21.00	£ -	£ 21.00	0	твс	£		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	f f		£ .	-	
	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	твс	£ . £		£ .		
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc. of personal licence				s	0				0	твс	£		£ -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc. of premises licence or summary	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s		£ 10.50	£ -	f 10.50			E - E	-	т -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 10.50		£ 10.50	0	TBC	E - E	-	т -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - A = None to £4,400	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams		0	£ 70.00		£ 70.00		TBC	E - E	-	т -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - B = £4,301 to £33,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s s	0	£ 180.00 £ 295.00		£ 180.00 £ 295.00	0	TBC	E E		£ .	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - C = £33,001 to £87,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s			£ -			TBC	f f			-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - D = £87,001 to £125,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 320.00		£ 320.00	0	TBC	E E			-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - Annual Charge - E = £125,000 plus	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams		0	£ 350.00		£ 350.00	0	TBC	±	-	г -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - A = None to £4,400	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	S	0	f 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	TBC	r - f	-	г -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - B = £4,301 to £33,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	S	0	f 190.00	£ -	£ 190.00	0	TBC	r - f	-	г -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - C = £33,001 to £87,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	S	0	f 315.00		£ 315.00	0	TBC	f - f	-	г -	-	
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - D = £87,001 to £125,000	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams		0	£ 450.00	£ -	£ 450.00	0	TBC	<u>t</u>	-	L -	-	

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21		rge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Alcohol and Entertainment Licences - Premises Licenses - New Application & Variation - E = £125,000 plus	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 635.00	£ -	£ 635.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Annual fee for Club Gaming or Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 200.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit (existing holder)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Application for Club Gaming or Machine Permit (holding Certificate under licensing act 2003)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Application for Prize Gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Application to Vary Club Gaming or Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 950.00	£ -	£ 950.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,500.00	£ -	£ 2,500.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,500.00	£ -	£ 2,500.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 950.00	£ -	£ 950.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Betting Premises (Track) Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,250.00	£ -	£ 1,250.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 3,000.00	£ -	£ 3,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 3,000.00	£ -	£ 3,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,000.00	£ -	£ 1,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Bingo Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,500.00	£ -	£ 1,500.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Change of name on Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 25.00	£ -	£ 25.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Copy of Club Gaming or Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 15.00	£ -	£ 15.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Copy of Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 15.00	£ -	£ 15.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Copy of the Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 15.00	£ -	£ 15.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£-	-	1
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 600.00	£ -	£ 600.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,600.00	£ -	£ 1,600.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00	£ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	1
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 10,000.00	£ -	£ 10,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,150.00	£ -	£ 2,150.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Large Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 5,000.00	£ -	£ 5,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Notification of change of circumstances fro premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 50.00	£ -	£ 50.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Occasional Use Notice	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£-	£ -	£ -	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	NEW
Gambling Licences - Regional casino premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	£ 15,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	.
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	£ 15,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -		
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 6,500.00	£ -	£ 6,500.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -		
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	£ 15,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -		
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 15,000.00	£ -	£ 15,000.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -		
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 6,500.00	£ -	£ 6,500.00	о	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Regional Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 7,500.00	£ -	£ 7,500.00	ο	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Renewal of a Club Gaming or Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 200.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Renewal of Prize gaming Permit & Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£-	-	

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Annual Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 5,000.00	£ -	£ 5,000.00	0	твс	£ -	£.	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee for reinstatement of a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,800.00	£ -	£ 1,800.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Premises Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee in respect of Provisional Statement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 8,000.00	£ -	£ 8,000.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to transfer a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,800.00	£ -	£ 1,800.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Small Casino Premises Licence - Application fee to vary a licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 4,000.00	£ -	£ 4,000.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Gambling Licences - Temporary Use Notice	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 500.00	£ -	£ 500.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Lotteries and Amusements act 1976 - Annual fee (1st Jan to 31st Dec)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Lotteries and Amusements act 1976 - Initial Registration Fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	0	£ 40.00	£ -	£ 40.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - New	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 130.00	£ -	£ 130.00	0 1	£ 130.00	£ -	£ 130.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Renewal	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Renewed Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Massage and Special Treatment Licences - Replacement Licence (Address change or change of ownership)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 130.00	£ -	£ 130.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Other Sales and Service Charges - Drain Testing, per hour	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	s	s	£ 45.00	£ 9.00	£ 54.00	s	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 175.00	£ -	£ 175.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 2 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 310.00	£ -	£ 310.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH New (Combined Licence) 3 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 445.00	£ -	£ 445.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 135.00	£ -	£ 135.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 2 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 270.00	£ -	£ 270.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC & PH Renewal (Combined Licence) 3 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 405.00	£ -	£ 405.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 140.00	£ -	£ 140.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 2 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 240.00	£ -	£ 240.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC New 3 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 340.00	£ -	£ 340.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 2 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 200.00	£ -	£ 200.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - HC Renewal 3 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 300.00	£ -	£ 300.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 116.00	£ -	£ 116.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 2 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 192.00	£ -	£ 192.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH New 3 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 268.00	£ -	£ 268.00	0	TBC	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 76.00	£ -	£ 76.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 2 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 152.00	£ -	£ 152.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Drivers Licences - PH Renewal 3 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 228.00	£ -	£ 228.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Additional Knowledge test	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 22.00	£ -	£ 22.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Checking and sealing taximeters	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - DBS	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 66.00	£ -	£ 66.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement Drivers Badges	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement Plate, mounting Bracket & Vehicle ID card	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 25.00	£ -	£ 25.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Other Charges - Replacement door stickers	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 7.00	£ -	£ 7.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 1 vehicle 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 1 vehicle 5 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 350.00	£ -	£ 350.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 11-20 vehicles 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 738.00	£ -	£ 738.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 11-20 vehicles 5 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 3,690.00	£ -	£ 3,690.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 2-5 vehicles 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 241.00	£ -	£ 241.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 2-5 vehicles 5 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,205.00	£ -	£ 1,205.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 6-10 vehicles 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 498.00	£ -	£ 498.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having 6-10 vehicles 5 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,490.00	£ -	£ 2,490.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having more than 21 vehicles 1 year	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 918.00	£ -	£ 918.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Private Hire Operations - Operations having more than 21 vehicles 5 years	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 4,590.00	£ -	£ 4,590.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Hackney Carriage (HC)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 217.00	£ -	£ 217.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Hackney Carriage (HC) (Wheelchair Accessible)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 167.00	£ -	£ 167.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Private Hire Vehicle (PHV)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 313.00	£ -	£ 313.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) (Wheelchair Accessible)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 263.00	£ -	£ 263.00	0	твс	£ -	£ -	£ -	-	
							1			1					I

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT VAT Amount 2019/20 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 0 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Vehicle Compliance Test	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 45.00 £ -	£ 45.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Hackney Carriage Licences - Vehicle Licences - Vehicle Replacement	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 40.00 £ -	£ 40.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A1	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,400.00 £ -	£ 1,400.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A1 - Trading between 11pm and 2am	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,500.00 £ -	£ 1,500.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£-	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A2	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,200.00 £ -	£ 1,200.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£-	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A3	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,200.00 £ -	£ 1,200.00	0	твс	£ - £	-	£-		
Public Protection - Licences - Mobile vehicle remaining on any one site less than one hour in any 24 hour period - Class B	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 800.00 £ -	£ 800.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Expedited Food Export certificates (where available)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 130.00 £ -	£ 130.00	0	ТВС	£ - £	-	f -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Animal Boarding Establishment - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 272.00 £ -	£ 272.00	0	твс			- f -		
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Animal Breeding Establishment - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 272.00 £ -	£ 272.00	0	твс			- -		
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Dangerous Wild Animals - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	f 272.00 f -	£ 272.00	0	твс	£		-		
				D	0	f 110.00 f -	£ 110.00	0	твс				-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Performing Animals (Registration) - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams							E - E	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Pet Shop - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 272.00 £ -	£ 272.00	0	TBC		-	1 -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Riding Establishment - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 272.00 £ -	£ 272.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Animal-Related Licences - Zoo - plus appointed vets fee charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 272.00 £ -	£ 272.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Food Export certificates	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 65.00 £ -	£ 65.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class A1 (Trading between 11pm and 2am)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 1,500.00 £ -	£ 1,500.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Street Trading Consents - Class B	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 650.00 £ -	£ 650.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for new licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 3,698.00 £ -	£ 3,698.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for renewed licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 2,698.00 £ -	£ 2,698.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Public Protection - Sex Establishment Licences - Application for transfer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 100.00 £ -	£ 100.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Registration of Persons for Exhibition and Training of performing animals - Copies of Register Entries Residents Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Application for Approval	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams James Game / Paul Adams	S D	0	£ 5.00 £ - £ 2,000.00 £ -	£ 5.00 £ 2,000.00	0	TBC TBC	£ - £ £ - £	-	£ - £ -		
Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	f 494.00 f - f 315.00 f -	£ 494.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£-	· · ·	
Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence - Renewal	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 315.00 £ -	£ 315.00 £ 408.00	0	TBC TBC	£ - £		f -	-	
Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence - Renewal	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	£ 262.00 £ -	£ 262.00	0	TBC	£ - £	-	£ -	-	
Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence - Variation Scrap Metal Dealers Collectors Licence - Variation	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	James Game / Paul Adams James Game / Paul Adams	D	0	f 112.00 f - f 112.00 f -	f 112.00 f 112.00	0	TBC TBC	£ - £ f - f		f -	-	
Animal Feed (Hygiene, Sampling etc. & Enforcement) Regulations 2015 - Regulation 13 - Manufacture & placing on the market products derived from vegetable oil and blended fats	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Paul Adams	S	0	£ 451.00 £ -	£ 451.00	0	£ 451.00	£ - £	451.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
and blended fats Public Protection - Licences - Other Sales and Service Charges - Skin Piercing Registrations - Registration of acupuncture, tattooing, ear piercing and electrolysis	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Paul Adams	D	0	£130 license charge plus £70 per £ -	£130 license charge plus £70 per	0	£130 license charge	£ - £		6	_	UNCHANGED
						employee	employee		plus £70 per employee		-			
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Contaminated Land enquiries - Residents -flat fee Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Contaminated Land enquiries - Solicitors / Potential home owners per hour	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D	0	£ 30.00 £ - £ 65.00 £ -	£ 30.00 £ 65.00	0	£ 30.00 £ 65.00		30.00 65.00		-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Environmental surveys - Private Companies per hour	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	D	0	£ 65.00 £ -	£ 65.00	0	£ 65.00	£ - £	65.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - High Hedges Fixed Charge for all other owners	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	D	0	£ 500.00 £ -	£ 500.00	0	£ 500.00		500.00		-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - High Hedges Fixed Charge for owners on Benefits Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Nuisance and public health EP officers charges per hour	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	U	0	£ 250.00 £ -	£ 250.00 £ 32.00	0	£ 250.00 £ 32.00	1 - 1	250.00		-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Service of notice 10 properties drainage per hour	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer		D	0	£ 32.00 £ -				£ - £	32.00	1		
Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - Swimming pool sampling (e-coli etc) per sample LA-IPPC Charges- Application	Place		Peter Reynolds	D D	0	£ 65.00 £ -	£ 65.00	0	£ 65.00	£ - £	65.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	D D	0	£ 65.00 £ - £ 50.00 £ -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00	0	£ 50.00	£ - £ £ - £	65.00 50.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Additional Fee for Operating without a Permit	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer		D	0	£ 65.00 £ -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00	0		f - f f - f f - f	65.00	£ - £ - £ -		
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S	0 0 0 0 0	£ 65.00 £ - £ 50.00 £ - £ 3,363.00 £ - £ 1,188.00 £ - £ 2,233.00 £ -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00	0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00	f - f f - f f - f f - f f - f f - f	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00	f - f - f - f - f - f -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low	Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	D D S	0 0 0 0	£ 65.00 £ - £ 50.00 £ - £ 3,363.00 £ - £ 1,188.00 £ - £ 2,233.00 £ - £ 1,446.00 £ -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00	0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00	£ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00	£ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ -	- - -	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S	0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 65.00 £ - £ 50.00 £ - £ 3,363.00 £ - £ 1,188.00 £ - £ 2,233.00 £ - £ 1,446.00 £ -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00	0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00	£ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00	£ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ -	- - - - -	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application-Annual Subsistence-High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S		É 65.00 É - É 50.00 É - É 3,363.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 2,233.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,610.00 É - É 2,333.00 É - É 2,333.00 É - É 2,233.00 É -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00	£ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £ £ - £	65.00 50.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00	£ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ -	- - - - - - - - -	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer	Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 65.00 É - É 50.00 É - É 3,363.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 2,233.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,610.00 É - É 2,333.00 É -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 50.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00	É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É - É -	- - - - - -	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S		É 65.00 É - É 50.00 É - É 3,363.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 2,233.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,610.00 É - É 2,333.00 É - É 52.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 698.00 É -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 2,233.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 52.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 698.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 2020.00 698.00	É - É -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surtial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Sutstantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surtender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D S S S S S S S S S S S S		É 65.00 É - É 50.00 É - É 3,363.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 2,233.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,610.00 É - É 2,333.00 É - É 52.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 225.00 É -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D S S S S S S S S S S S S		É 65.00 É - É 50.00 É - É 3,363.00 É - É 1,188.00 É - É 2,233.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,446.00 É - É 1,610.00 É - É 2,333.00 É - É 52.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 698.00 É - É 698.00 É -	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 2,233.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 52.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 698.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 2020.00 698.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPC Charges - Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Adplitional fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Application fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites)	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 52.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,55.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,246.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,440.00 É 2,33.00 É 2,33.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,55.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 50.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 1,650.00 1,188.00	É - É -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Fer Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Additional fee for operating without a permit	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,88.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 2,633.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,188.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 688.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC-Charges - Application - Nanual Subsistence-High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges - Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Application afe for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC charges Application fee for PVR1& II combined 	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,148.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,410.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 155.00 £ 362.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 155.00 £ 257.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LAPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LAPC Charges - Application - Substantial variation LAPC Charges - Application - Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 all crombined LAPC Charges Reduced fee activities LAPC-Charges Reduced fee activities LAPC-Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits 	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 362.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 352.00 £ 362.00 £ 362.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,233.00 É 2,620.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 205.00 É 1,650.00 É 1,55.00 É 257.00 É 362.00 É 399.00 É 365.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00 1,650.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges - Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Application fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges - Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges - Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges - Marges - VRS and other reduced fee activities LAPC Charges - Reduced fee activities LAPC Charges Reduced fee activities LAPC Charges Reduced fee activities 	Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,148.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,410.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 155.00 £ 362.00 £ 362.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	£ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 155.00 £ 257.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 50.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Nanual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surtender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges - Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Additional fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges - Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges - VR's and other reduced fee activities LAPC Charges Reduced fee activitiess Additional fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Reduced fee activitiess Additional fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits LAPC-Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits for the 3rd to seventh application 	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 52.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 257.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	€ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 225.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 155.00 £ 257.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 99.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00 985.00	É - É		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Inter Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Suth Payment Paymen	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,33.00 £ 520.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 155.00 £ 257.00 £ 99.000 £ 1,650.00 £ 985.00 £ 308.00 £ 308.00 £ 310.00 £ 310.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 155.00 É 362.00 É 369.00 É 368.00 É 308.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 310.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 308.00 308.00 310.00	É - É -		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence HighLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence LowLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence MediumLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence HighLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Latel Payment FeeLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial TransferLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial VariationLA-IPPC Charges - Application - TransferLA-IPPC Charges - Application - TransferLA-IPPC Charges - Application - TransferLA-IPPC Charges - Application fee for operating without a permitLAPC Charges Application fee for operating without a permitLAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and DrycleanersLAPC Charges - VR's and other reduced fee activitiesLAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permitsLAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permitsLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Where the additional amount must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation *LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process -LOWLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process -LOW	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	É 65.00 É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 2,233.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 1,550.00 É 362.00 É 99.00 É 1,650.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 363.00 É 310.00 É 310.00 É 103.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,233.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,02.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 362.00 É 99.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 310.00 É 310.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 362.00 99.00 1,650.00 995.00 362.00 386.00 308.00 310.00 772.00 103.00	É - É	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Inter Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Suth Payment Paymen	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,233.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,33.00 £ 520.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,550.00 £ 155.00 £ 257.00 £ 99.000 £ 1,650.00 £ 985.00 £ 308.00 £ 308.00 £ 310.00 £ 310.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 155.00 É 362.00 É 369.00 É 368.00 É 308.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 310.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 2,333.00 52.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 257.00 362.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 308.00 308.00 310.00	É - É		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges Application fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Application fee of PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 all combined LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits for the 3rd to seventh application LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits for the eigth and subsequent permits LAPC Charges Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process -LOW LAPC Charges Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process -LOW LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High 	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,233.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 2,333.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 155.00 £ 308.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 99.00 £ 308.00 £ 310.00 £ 772.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 1,56.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 1,747.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,333.00 É 2,333.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 362.00 É 308.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 772.00 É 155.00 É 155.00 Í 310.00 É 310.00 É 1,650.00 Í 310.00 Í 1355.00 Í 1355.00 Í 1310.00 Í 1355.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 2,333.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,655.00 1,188.00 1,55.00 257.00 362.00 99.00 1,650.00 99.00 308.00 308.00 310.00 772.00 1,161.00 1,55.00 1,747.00	É - É		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence-High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1& IL combined LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1& IL combined LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits for the 3rd to seventh application LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process -LOW LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High<	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,33.00 £ 52.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,55.00 £ 362.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 308.00 £ 310.00 £ 772.00 £ 136.00 £ 1,161.00 £ 1,161.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	€ 50.00 € 3,363.00 € 1,188.00 € 1,446.00 € 1,446.00 € 1,446.00 € 1,446.00 € 1,610.00 € 2,333.00 € 202.00 € 698.00 € 202.00 € 698.00 € 205.00 € 1650.00 € 155.00 € 255.00 € 362.00 € 369.00 € 308.00 € 310.00 € 310.00 € 310.00 € 1161.00 € 1156.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,333.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,655.00 1,188.00 1,655.00 362.00 99.00 1,655.00 308.00 308.00 308.00 310.00 1,161.00 1,161.00 155.00	É - É	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence HighLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence LowLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence MediumLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Ante Payment FeeLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Sute Payment FeeLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Sutential VariationLA-IPPC Charges - Application - Sutential VariationLA-IPPC Charges - Application - SurrenderLA-IPPC Charges - Application - SurrenderLA-IPPC Charges - Application - TransferLAPC Charges Application fee for operating without a permitLAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and DrycleanersLAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and DrycleanersLAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permitsLAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permitsLAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permitsLAPC Charges Annual Subsistence Charge - Where the additional amount must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation *LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process HighLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process HighLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process HighLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process HighLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process HighLAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process High<	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	£ 65.00 £ 50.00 £ 3,363.00 £ 1,188.00 £ 1,146.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,410.00 £ 1,446.00 £ 1,610.00 £ 2,33.00 £ 698.00 £ 698.00 £ 202.00 £ 698.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 99.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 310.00 £ 310.00 £ 310.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,650.00 £ 1,61.00 £ 1,61.00 £ 1,747.00 £ 79.000 £ 158.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	€ 50.00 € 3,363.00 € 1,188.00 Ê 1,446.00 Ê 1,446.00 Ê 1,446.00 Ê 1,610.00 Ê 2,333.00 Ê 2,00 Ê 202.00 Ê 698.00 Ê 202.00 Ê 698.00 Ê 1,650.00 Ê 1,188.00 Ê 1,550.00 Ê 99.00 Ê 308.00 Ê 310.00 Ê 310.00 Ê 1,165.00 Ê 310.00 Ê 1,165.00 Ê 1,747.00 Ê 1,747.00 Ê 158.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,233.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,655.00 1,188.00 1,655.00 362.00 99.00 1,655.00 308.00 308.00 310.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,165.00 1,747.00 207.00 79.00 158.00	É - É		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
 LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer LAPC Charges - Application Fee Standard process (includes solvent emission activites) LAPC Charges Application fee for operating without a permit LAPC Charges Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges - Application fee for PVR1 and Drycleaners LAPC Charges - Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits LAPC Charges Application Fee Mobile Plant not using simplified permits for the 3rd to seventh application LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Where the additional fee when permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation * LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard process Medium LAPC C	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter	D D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	É 65.00 É 50.00 É 3,363.00 É 1,188.00 É 1,146.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,446.00 É 2,33.00 É 2,333.00 É 52.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 1,550.00 É 257.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 362.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 310.00 É 1,161.00 É 1,747.00 É 1,747.00 É 79.00	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	€ 50.00 € 3,363.00 € 1,188.00 É 1,446.00 É 1,610.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,233.00 É 1,610.00 É 2,033.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 202.00 É 698.00 É 225.00 É 1,650.00 É 1,550.00 É 362.00 É 99.00 É 308.00 É 310.00 É 310.00 É 1,161.00 É 155.00 É 1,161.00 É 1,1747.00 É 155.00	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	65.00 3,363.00 1,188.00 2,233.00 1,446.00 1,610.00 2,233.00 698.00 202.00 698.00 225.00 1,650.00 1,188.00 155.00 362.00 99.00 1,650.00 995.00 308.00 310.00 772.00 103.00 1,161.00 1,747.00 207.00 79.00	É - É		UNCHANGED UNCHANGED

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	st New, Une
PC Charges - Annual subsistence fee PVR1 and II combined Medium	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 226.00 £		£ 226.00	0	£ 226.00		£ 226.00		-	UNC
PC Charges - Annual subsistence fee PVR1 and II combined High PC Charges - Annual subsistence fee VR's and other Reduced Fees Low	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 341.00 £ £ 228.00 £	-	£ 341.00 £ 228.00	0	£ 341.00 £ 228.00		£ 341.00 £ 228.00		-	
PC Charges - Annual subsistence fee VR's and other Reduced Fees Medium	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 365.00 £	-	£ 365.00	0	£ 365.00		£ 365.00		-	UNC
PC Charges - Annual subsistence fee VR's and other Reduced Fees High	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 543.00 £	-	£ 543.00	0	£ 543.00		£ 543.00	Ĵ É -	-	UNC
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the first and second permit Low	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 646.00 £	-	£ 646.00	0	£ 646.00		£ 646.00		-	UNC
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the first and second permit medium	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 1,034.00 £	-	£ 1,034.00	0	£ 1,034.00		£ 1,034.00		-	UNC
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the first and second permit high	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 1,506.00 £	-	£ 1,506.00	0	£ 1,506.00		£ 1,506.00 £ 385.00		-	
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the third to seventh permit Low IPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the third to seventh permit medium	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 385.00 £ £ 617.00 £	-	£ 385.00 £ 617.00	0	£ 385.00 £ 617.00		£ 617.00		-	
PC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for the third to seventh permit High	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 924.00 £	-	£ 924.00	0	£ 924.00		£ 924.00		-	UNC
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for theeight and subsequent permit permit Low	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 198.00 £	-	£ 198.00	0	£ 198.00		£ 198.00	Ĵ £ ·	-	UNC
PPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for theeight and subsequent permit permit Medium	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 316.00 £	-	£ 316.00	0	£ 316.00	£ -	£ 316.00	Í É	-	UNC
PC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - Subsistence Fee for theeight and subsequent permit permit High	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 473.00 £	-	£ 473.00	0	£ 473.00		£ 473.00		-	UN
PC Charges - Late Payment fee	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 52.00 £	-	£ 52.00	0	£ 52.00	£ -	£ 52.00	<u>f</u> -	-	UN
ien a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation and additional £103 shoulds be added to the annaul subsitence charges	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 103.00 £		£ 103.00	0	£ 103.00	£ -	£ 103.00	ĴÉ -	-	UN
PC Charges - Standerd Process tranfer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 169.00 £		£ 169.00	0	£ 169.00	£ -	£ 169.00	Ĵ Ē ·	-	UN
C Charges - Standerd Process partial transfer tranfer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 497.00 £	-	£ 497.00	0	£ 497.00	£ -	£ 497.00	Ĵ £	-	U
Charges - New operator at Low risk reduced fee activity Extra one off subsistence charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 78.00 £	-	£ 78.00	0	£ 78.00		£ 78.00		-	U
Charges - new operator at Low risk reduced fee activity Extra one off subsistence charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 189.00 £	-	£ 189.00	0	£ 189.00	£ -	£ 189.00	/ <u>f</u> .	-	U
Charges - Surrender all part B activities	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ - £	-	£ -	0	£ -	£ -	£ -	<u>f</u> -	-	U
Charges - Reduced fees activities transfer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ - £	-	± -	0	£ -	£ -	£ -	<u>f</u>	-	U
Charges -Reduced fees activities pertial transfer	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	s c	0	£ 47.00 £ £ 53.00 £	-	£ 47.00 £ 53.00	0	£ 47.00 £ 53.00		£ 47.00 £ 53.00		-	U
: Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - First Transfer : Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - repeat transfer forllowing enforcement or warning	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	\$	0	£ 53.00 £	-	£ 53.00	0	£ 53.00 £ 53.00		£ 53.00		-	- u
C charges - remporary transfer for mobiles - repeat transfer fornowing enforcement or warning C Charges -Substantial change Standard process	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 1,050.00 £	-	£ 1,050.00	0	£ 1,050.00		£ 1,050.00		-	
Charges - Substantial change Standard process where the sunstantial change results in a new PPC activity	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 1,650.00 £		£ 1,650.00	0	£ 1,650.00		£ 1,650.00		-	U U
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) Application fee number of permits 1	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 1,650.00 £	-	£ 1,650.00	0	£ 1,650.00		£ 1,650.00		-	- i
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) Application fee number of permits 2	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 1,650.00 £	-	£ 1,650.00	0	£ 1,650.00		£ 1,650.00		-	l
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) Application fee number of permits 3 4 5 6 and 7	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	s	0	£ 985.00 £	-	£ 985.00	0	£ 985.00	£ -	£ 985.00	Ĵ Ē	-	ι
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) Application fee number of permits 8 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 498.00 £	-	£ 498.00	0	£ 498.00	£ -	£ 498.00	Í É	-	ι
Charges - (part8) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee low fee number of permits1and 2	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 646.00 £	-	£ 646.00	0	£ 646.00		£ 646.00		-	ι
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee low number of permits 3,4 5,6,7	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 385.00 £	-	£ 385.00	0	£ 385.00		£ 385.00		-	ι
: Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee low number of permits 8 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 198.00 £	-	£ 198.00	0	£ 198.00		£ 198.00		-	ι
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance feeMedium number of permits 1 and 2	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 1,034.00 £	-	£ 1,034.00	0	£ 1,034.00		£ 1,034.00		-	L L
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance feeMedium number of permits 3,4,5,6&7	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 617.00 £	-	£ 617.00	0	£ 617.00		£ 617.00		-	U
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance feeMedium number of permits 8 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	S	0	£ 316.00 £	-	£ 316.00	0	£ 316.00		£ 316.00 £ 1,506.00		-	U
Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee High number of permits 1 and 2	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds Peter Reynolds	5	0	£ 1,506.00 £ £ 924.00 £	-	£ 1,506.00 £ 924.00	0	£ 1,506.00 £ 924.00		£ 1,506.00 £ 924.00		-	U
C Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee High number of permits 3,4,5,6 &7 C Charges - (partB) mobile plant charges (not using simplified permits) annual subsistance fee High number of permits 8 and over	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Peter Reynolds	5	0	£ 924.00 £		£ 924.00 £ 473.00	0	£ 924.00 £ 473.00		£ 924.00		-	- U
ral Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Performance Surcharge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	U	£ 125.00 £	25.00	£ 150.00	S	£ 125.00				_	U U
ral Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Room Hire - Thameside Two (40 sq mtr) Monday to Saturday. Only available Sunday if Theatre in use.		Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 21.00 £	-	£ 21.00	E	£ 21.00		£ 21.00		-	U
ural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Room Hire - Third Floor Foyer Monday to Saturday only	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 15.00 £	: -	£ 15.00	E	£ 15.00	£-	£ 15.00)£.	-	U
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Gallery Booking Deposit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 25.00 £	-	£ 25.00	E	£ 25.00	£ -	£ 25.00) £ ·		U
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Printing of tickets for external venues up to 500 tickets where we are not acting as box office.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 41.67 £	8.33	£ 50.00	s	£ 41.67	£ 8.33	£ 50.00) £ ·	-	U
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Additional batches of up to 500 tickets for external venues where we are not acting as box office.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 20.83 £	4.17	£ 25.00	s	£ 20.83	£ 4.17	£ 25.00) £	-	- L
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Printing of tickets for theatre events where hirer wishes to be their own box office. For up to 315															_
a services - maneside meane and central complex - Printing of dickets for meane events where miler wisnes to be then own box office. For up to 315	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 20.83 £	4.17	£ 25.00	S	£ 20.83	£ 4.17	£ 25.00	f -	-	ι
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Additional batches of up to 315 tickets for theatre events where we are not acting as box office.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 10.42 £	2.08	£ 12.50	s	£ 10.42	£ 2.08	£ 12.50	1 £		U
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Surcharge for staff and bar with Foyer booking	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 41.67 £	8.33	£ 50.00	S	£ 41.67	£ 8.33	£ 50.00) £	-	ι
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Extra Staff - For technical or Front of house work. Charged per hour.	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 15.00 £	3.00	£ 18.00	s	£ 15.00	£ 3.00	£ 18.00) £		
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Bubble Machine	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	S	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	D £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Follow Spot	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	0 £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Haze	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	S	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	D £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Yamaha 503 Digital Piano	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	S	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	D £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Portable Video Projector	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	D £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	
													<u> </u>		
al Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Pyroflash	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	S	£ 24.00	£ 4.80	£ 28.80	0 £ 1.20	0 +4.35%	

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. 2019/20		VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT V 2020/21	/AT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Radio Microphone System Price per 4 microphones	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00 £	4.80	£ 28.80	£ 1.20	+4.35%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Smoke Machines	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00 £	4.80	£ 28.80	£ 1.20	+4.35%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Snow Machines	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00 £	4.80	£ 28.80	£ 1.20	+4.35%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Star Cloth	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00 £	4.80	£ 28.80	£ 1.20	+4.35%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - UV Lighting	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	23.00 £	4.60	£ 27.60	s	£ 24.00 £	4.80	£ 28.80	£ 1.20	+4.35%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Museum as additional dressing rooms - Only available after museum closing times 5pm-11pm (Additional cleaning costs may be incurred if guidelines are not followed)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	53.00 £	-	£ 53.00	E	£ 68.00 £		£ 68.00	£ 15.00	+28.30%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Digital Cinema Projector	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	53.00 £	10.60	£ 63.60	s	£ 55.00 £	11.00	£ 66.00	£ 2.40	+3.77%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Flame Machine	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	53.00 £	10.60	£ 63.60	S	£ 55.00 £	11.00	£ 66.00	£ 2.40	+3.77%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Emlarged Orchestra Pit	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	53.00 £	10.60	£ 63.60	s	£ 55.00 £	11.00	£ 66.00	£ 2.40	+3.77%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - PA in Foyer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	53.00 £	10.60	£ 63.60	s	£ 55.00 £	11.00	£ 66.00	£ 2.40	+3.77%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Set up and Remove Stage in Foyer	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	53.00 £	10.60	£ 63.60	s	£ 55.00 £	11.00	£ 66.00	£ 2.40	+3.77%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Off Peak Tariff - Commercial Organisations Mondays and Tuesdays in January, February and August only. Standard block 18:00 to 23:00	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	61.00 £	12.20	£ 73.20	S	£ 63.00 £	12.60	£ 75.60	£ 2.40	+3.28%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Off Peak Tariff - Commercial Organisations Mondays and Tuesdays in January, February and August only. Standard Fee per hour between 09:00 to 18:00	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 26	64.00 £	52.80	£ 316.80	s	£ 272.00 £	54.40	£ 326.40	£ 9.60	+3.03%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Off Peak Tariff - Commercial Organisations Mondays and Tuesdays in January, February and August only. Additional hour after 23:00	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 14	40.00 £	28.00	£ 168.00	s	£ 144.00 £	28.80	£ 172.80	£ 4.80	+2.86%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Fridays - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 17	75.00 £	-	£ 175.00	E	£ 180.00 £	-	£ 180.00	£ 5.00	+2.86%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Fridays - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 17	75.00 £	35.00	£ 210.00	s	£ 180.00 £	36.00	£ 216.00	£ 6.00	+2.86%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and College - Additional hours after 23.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 25	54.00 £	-	£ 254.00	E	£ 262.00 £	-	£ 262.00	£ 8.00	+3.15%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non-profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£ 25	54.00 £	50.80	£ 304.80	s	£ 262.00 £	52.40	£ 314.40	£ 9.60	+3.15%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thansaide Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sundays - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and cademies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£ 25	54.00 £	-	£ 254.00	E	£ 262.00 £	-	£ 262.00	£ 8.00	+3.15%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non-profit organisations, and etael. Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sundays - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£ 25	54.00 £	50.80	£ 304.80	s	£ 262.00 £	52.40	£ 314.40	£ 9.60	+3.15%	INCREASED
Cultural Services – Thameside Theatre and Central Complex – Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations and memory of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges – Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Friday – 1) Thurrock Council Services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	77.00 £	-	£ 77.00	E	£ 81.00 £	-	£ 81.00	£ 4.00	+5.19%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thaneside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Friday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	77.00 £	15.40	£ 92.40	s	£ 81.00 £	16.20	£ 97.20	£ 4.80	+5.19%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	61.00 £	-	£ 61.00	E	£ 63.00 £	-	£ 63.00	£ 2.00	+3.28%	INCREASED
Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Monday to Thursday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 18.00 - Monday to Thursday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	61.00 £	12.20	£ 73.20	s	£ 63.00 £	12.60	£ 75.60	£ 2.40	+3.28%	INCREASED
Council Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E		25.00 £		£ 125.00	E	£ 129.00 £	-	£ 129.00	£ 4.00	+3.20%	INCREASED
Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 23.00 - Sunday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleger - Standard for our hour 00.00 to 23.00. Council and Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s		25.00 £	25.00		S	£ 129.00 £	25.80	£ 154.80	£ 4.80	+3.20%	INCREASED
Schools and Colleges - Standard fee per hour 09.00 to 23.00 - Sunday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council							-5.50	25.00			125.00	25.00	134.00	_ 4.00	5.2070	

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20		excl. VAT .9/20	VAT Amount 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	484.00	£ -	£ 484.00	E	£ 499.00	£ -	£ 499.00	£ 15.00	+3.10%	INCREASED
Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	484.00	£ 96.80	£ 580.80	s	£ 499.00	£ 99.80	£ 598.80	£ 18.00	+3.10%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	264.00	£ -	£ 264.00	E	£ 272.00	£ -	£ 272.00	£ 8.00	+3.03%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	264.00	£ 52.80	£ 316.80	s	£ 272.00	£ 54.40	£ 326.40	£ 9.60	+3.03%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	638.00	£-	£ 638.00	E	£ 657.00	£ -	£ 657.00	£ 19.00	+2.98%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	638.00	£ 127.60	£ 765.60	S	£ 657.00	£ 131.40	£ 788.40	£ 22.80	+2.98%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period per additional hour after 11pm Mon-Thurs - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	140.00	£-	£ 140.00	E	£ 144.00	£ -	£ 144.00	£ 4.00	+2.86%	INCREASED
Schools and Colleges - Standard fee Period per additional hour after 11pm Mon-Thurs - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	140.00	£ 28.00	£ 168.00	S	£ 144.00	£ 28.80	£ 172.80	£ 4.80	+2.86%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges -Standard fee per hour 08.00 to 18.00 - Saturday - 1) Thurrock Council services and DFE funded schools and academies	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	E	£	99.00	£ -	£ 99.00	E	£ 102.00	£ -	£ 102.00	£ 3.00	+3.03%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 1 - Thurrock based non profit organisations, members of Thurrock Arts Council and Thurrock Schools and Colleges -Standard fee per hour 08.00 to 18.00 - Saturday - 2) Thurrock based non-profit organisations and members of Thurrock Arts Council	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	99.00	£ 19.80	£ 118.80	S	£ 102.00	£ 20.40	£ 122.40	£ 3.60	+3.03%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Monday to Thursday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	203.00	£ 40.60	£ 243.60	S	£ 209.00	£ 41.80	£ 250.80		+2.96%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Saturday Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Friday per hour 08.00 to 18.00	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S S	£	332.00	£ 66.40		S	£ 342.00	£ 68.40	£ 410.40		+3.01%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Friday per hour 08.00 to 18.00 Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Monday to Thursday per hour 08.00 to 18.00	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor Stephen Taylor	D	S S	f	155.00 150.00	£ 31.00 £ 30.00		S S	£ 160.00 £ 154.00	£ 32.00 £ 30.80	£ 192.00 £ 184.80		+3.23% +2.67%	INCREASED INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Saturday per hour 08.00 to 18.00	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	170.00	£ 34.00		S	£ 175.00		£ 210.00		+2.94%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Friday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	s	£	875.00	£ 175.00	£ 1,050.00	s	£ 901.00	£ 180.20	£ 1,081.20	£ 31.20	+2.97%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Saturday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	1,186.00	£ 237.20	£ 1,423.20	s	£ 1,222.00	£ 244.40	£ 1,466.40	£ 43.20	+3.04%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Friday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	224.00	£ 44.80		S	£ 231.00	£ 46.20	£ 277.20		+3.13%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Additional hours after 23.00 - Sunday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	332.00	£ 66.40		S	£ 342.00	£ 68.40	£ 410.40		+3.01%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Standard Fee per period - 18.00 to 23.00 - Monday to Thursday	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	S	£	546.00	£ 109.20		S	£ 562.00	£ 112.40	£ 674.40		+2.93%	INCREASED
Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Tariff 3 - Commercial organisations - Sunday per hour 09.00 to 23.00 Heritage - School Visits (Coalhouse Fort or Thurrock Museum) - per class	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	S	f	200.00 150.00	£ 40.00 £ -	£ 240.00 £ 150.00	S E	£ 206.00 £ 150.00	£ 41.20 f -	£ 247.20 £ 150.00		+3.00%	INCREASED UNCHANGED
Heritage - Historical adduction Talks - New Talks	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	E	£	100.00	£ -	£ 100.00	E	£ 100.00		£ 100.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Heritage - Historical and Education Talks - Existing Talks	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	E	£	70.00	£ -	£ 70.00	E	£ 70.00		£ 70.00		-	UNCHANGED
Heritage - Historical and Education Talks at Thurrock Museum - per person charge	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	E	£	4.00 5.00	£ -	£ 4.00 £ 5.00	E	£ 4.00 £ 5.00		£ 4.00 £ 5.00		-	UNCHANGED
Heritage - Informal Education Sessions - Children (Coalhouse or Thurrock Museum) - per child Heritage - Informal Education Sessions - Toddlers (Coalhouse or Thurrock Museum) - per child	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	E	f	3.00	£ -	£ 3.00	E	£ 3.00		£ 3.00		-	UNCHANGED
Heritage - Topic Loan Boxes - per box, per half term	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	E	£	20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	E	£ 20.00	£ -	£ 20.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Heritage - Research and Readers Tickets, per person, per annum	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor / Hazel Sacco	D	S	£	8.33	£ 1.67	£ 10.00	S	£ 8.33	£ 1.67	£ 10.00		-	UNCHANGED
Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Amendment of certificate Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Application for issue of certificate	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Tony spackling Tony spackling	S S	0	f	56.65 113.30	£ -	£ 56.65 £ 113.30	0	£ 56.65 £ 113.30	£ -	£ 56.65 £ 113.30		-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Safety of Sports Grounds Safety Certificate - Replacement or transfer of certificate	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Tony spackling	s	0	£	52.50	£ -	£ 52.50	0	£ 52.50		£ 52.50		-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from1st April 1999 - Factual Statement / Voluntary Disclosure (Postage	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Tony spackling	D	S	£	75.00	£ 15.00	£ 90.00	s	£ 75.00	£ 15.00	£ 90.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Included) Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from1st April 1999 - Photographs (Postage Included)	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Tony spackling	D	S	£	2.00	£ 0.40	£ 2.40	S	£ 2.00	£ 0.40	£ 2.40	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Public Protection - Provision of information concerning Health and Safety at work effective from1st April 1999 - Photocopying / copies of Public Registers	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Tony spackling	D	S	£	0.50	£ 0.10	£ 0.60	s	£ 0.50	£ 0.10	£ 0.60	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Bronze Technical Package	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D						s	£ 83.33	£ 16.67	£ 100.00	£ 100.00	-	NEW
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Silver Technical Package	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D						s	£ 116.67		£ 140.00		-	NEW
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Gold Technical Package	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D						s	£ 133.33	£ 26.67	£ 160.00		-	NEW
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Platinum Technical Package Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Foyer Party Package	Place Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor Stephen Taylor	D						s	£ 250.00 £ 250.00	£ 50.00 £ 50.00	£ 300.00 £ 300.00		-	NEW
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Outdoor events Package	Place	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D						s	£ 800.00	£ 160.00	£ 960.00	£ 960.00	-	NEW
Cultural Service - Thameside Theatre - Indoor Events Package Recidents Services - Registration - Approved Promises Regulations - Regulations	Place Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Stephen Taylor	D	0	6	1 015 00	£	£ 1,915.00	s O	£ 800.00 £ 1,915.00	£ 160.00	£ 960.00 £ 1,915.00		-	NEW UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Request for Review Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Short Certificate of Birth - (15 day service (previously 2 hour service -	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Saler	James Game / Paul Adams	U	0	Ľ	1,915.00	£ -	1,915.00	0	£ 1,915.00	r -	£ 1,915.00	т -	-	UNCHANGED
law changed to statutory fee))	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	0	£ 11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/ Superintendent Registrar - Short Certificate of Birth - 24 hour service	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	0	£ 35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Birth (15 day service (previously 2 hour service - law changed to statutory fee))	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	0	£ 11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Birth (24 hour service)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	0	£ 35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/ Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Death (15 day service (previously 2 hour service - law changed to statutory fee))	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	0	£ 11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Death (24 hour service)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	0	£	35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	0	£ 35.00	£ -	£ 35.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Marriage (15 day service (previously 2 hour service - law changed to statutory fee))	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£	11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	0	£ 11.00	£ -	£ 11.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Certificates issued by Registrar/Superintendent Registrar - Standard Certificate of Marriage (24 hour service)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	0	£	35.00	£ -	£ 35.00		£ 35.00	£ -	£ 35.00		-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for all ceremonies at Approved premises Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for all ceremonies at Register Office marriage Room	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps Lynn Whipps	D	0	f	100.00 46.00	£ -	£ 100.00 £ 46.00	0	£ 100.00 £ 46.00	£ -	£ 100.00 £ 46.00		-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for all ceremonies at Register Office marriage Room Residents Services - Registration - Deposit for Notice of Marriage Appointment	Strategy comms and cust services Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£	35.00		£ 46.00 £ 35.00	0	£ 46.00 £ 35.00	£ -	£ 46.00 £ 35.00		-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Monday to Friday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£	465.00		£ 465.00	0	£ 495.00	£ -	£ 495.00		+6.45%	INCREASED
Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Notab) (er Hal), Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Saturday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£	500.00		£ 500.00	0	£ 540.00		£ 540.00	l	+8.00%	INCREASED
nosocio se vices - negistration -i ces foi superintentent negistral attenuance at approved premises foi Matriage/Civii Pattile/snip (Saturday)	Scracegy commis and cust services	Cicarier, Greener, Saler	Lynn winpps	U	0	-	300.00		500.00		- 540.00		L 540.00	40.00	+0.00%	INCREMSED

Name of fee or Charge	Directorate	Overview and Scrutiny Committee	Owner	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 19/20	Charge excl. VAT VAT Amount 2019/20 2019/20	Charge incl. VAT 2019/20	VAT Status 20/21	Charge excl. VAT 2020/21	VAT Amount 2020/21	Charge incl. VAT 2020/21	Change from last year (incl. VAT)	Change from last year (% incl. VAT)	New, Removed, Unchanged
Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil Partnership (Sunday, Bank or Public	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 575.00 £ -	£ 575.00		£ 615.00 £	-	£ 615.00 £	40.00	+6.96%	INCREASED
Holiday) Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at Register Office for Naming Ceremonies/ Renewal of Vows/Commitment														
Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) Saturday	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 340.00 £ -	£ 340.00	0	£ 340.00 £	-	£ 340.00		-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Monday to Friday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 310.00 £ -	£ 310.00	0	£ 310.00 £	-	£ 310.00	£ -		UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 360.00 £ -	£ 360.00	0	£ 360.00 £	-	£ 360.00	E -	-	UNCHANGED
Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Saturday) Residents Services - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at Approved Premise for Naming Ceremonies/Renewal of Vows/Commitment Ceremony (Civil		Classes Cassas Cafes	Lune Whiteen		0	C 410.00 C	C 410.00		c 410.00 c		C 410.00	-		
Ceremonies Ltd Partnership) (Sunday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	f 410.00 f -			£ 410.00 £	-	£ 410.00	-	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Monday to Friday) Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Saturday PM)	Strategy comms and cust services Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 270.00 £ - £ 400.00 £ -		0	£ 270.00 £ £ 400.00 £	-	£ 270.00 £	E -	-	UNCHANGED UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Ceremonies held in Thameside Theatre (Saturday AM)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 330.00 £ -		0	£ 330.00 £	-	£ 330.00	E -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Monday to Friday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 220.00 £ -		0	£ 220.00 £	-	£ 220.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday PM)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 350.00 £ -		0	£ 350.00 £	-	£ 350.00	<u> </u>	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday AM) Residents Services - Registration - Postage and Packing Charge (1st Class Recorded)	Strategy comms and cust services Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 280.00 £ -	£ 280.00 £ 2.50	0	£ 280.00 £ £ 3.00 £	-	£ 280.00 £	0.50	- +20.00%	UNCHANGED INCREASED
Residents Services - Registration - Private Citizenship Ceremony (Monday to Saturday)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	f 160.00 f	£ 160.00	0	£ 160.00 £	-	£ 160.00	E -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Re-Schedule of Appointment/ Ceremony	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0	£ 35.00	£ 35.00	0	£ 35.00 £	-	£ 35.00	<u> </u>	-	UNCHANGED
The following Burial charges are applicable to residents of the Borough of Thurrock. Non Residents are required to pay double the Burial fees set out below, also included is the charge for non residents aged 5 and under.		Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Darren Spring						£	-	£ - 1	E -	-	
Outdoor event application processing	Environment and Highways	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Jahur Ali	D	S			S	£ 25.00 £	5.00	£ 30.00 £	30.00	-	NEW
Resident Services - Registration - Postage and Packing Charge (Special Delivery 24hr Guaranteed)	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0			0	£ 9.50 £	-	£ 9.50 £	9.50	-	NEW
Administration Charge to complete PD2 / Proof of Life Confirmation forms	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0			0	£ 35.00 £	-	£ 35.00 £	35.00	-	NEW
Residents Services - Registration -Fees for superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil PartnershiResidents Services - for all ceremonies in The Lacey Marriage Room	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	D	0			0	£ 146.00 £	-	£ 146.00 £	146.00	-	NEW
Consideration by Registrar / Superintendent Registrar of a correction	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	0	£ 75.00 £ -	£ 75.00	0	£ 75.00 £	-	£ 75.00	£ -	_	UNCHANGED
			-,					-						
Consideration by the Registrar General of a correction	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 90.00 £ -	£ 90.00	ο	£ 90.00 £	-	£ 90.00	E -	-	UNCHANGED
Consideration by Superintendent Registrar of a divorce obtained outside of the British Isles	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 50.00 £ -	£ 50.00	0	£ 50.00 £	-	£ 50.00	e -		UNCHANGED
Consideration by the Registrar General of a divorce obtained outside of the British Isles	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	o	£ 75.00 £ -	£ 75.00	o	£ 75.00 £	-	£ 75.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Consideration by the registration authority of a civil partnership dissolution obtained outside of the British Isles	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	o	£ 50.00 £ -	£ 50.00	0	£ 50.00 £	-	£ 50.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Consideration by the Registrar General of a civil partnership dissolution obtained outside of the British Isles	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 75.00 £ -	£ 75.00	0	£ 75.00 £	-	£ 75.00	e -		UNCHANGED
RWP - Reduce statutory waiting period on a notice of marriage or civil partnership	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 60.00 £ -	£ 60.00	0	£ 60.00 £	-	£ 60.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
RGL - Registrar General's Licence for marriage and civil partnership	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 15.00 £ -	£ 15.00	0	£ 15.00 £	-	£ 15.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Attendance at the civil partnership registration at the Register Office	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	0	£ 46.00 £ -	£ 46.00	0	£ 46.00 £	-	£ 46.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Attendance at a registered building for a civil partnership ceremony	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	0	£ 86.00 £ -	£ 86.00	0	£ 86.00 £	-	£ 86.00	ε -	-	UNCHANGED
Attendance at a registered building for a marriage ceremony	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 86.00 £ -	£ 86.00	0	£ 86.00 £	-	£ 86.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Conversion of a civil partnership into marrige at the Register Office	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	o	£ 45.00 £ -	£ 45.00	0	£ 45.00 £	-	£ 45.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Conversion of a civil partnership into marriage - Two stage procedure on other premises, completing the declaration	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	o	£ 27.00 £ -	£ 27.00	0	£ 27.00 £	-	£ 27.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Conversion of a civil partnership into marrige - Two stage procedure on other premises, signing the declaration in a relgious building registered for the marriage of same sex couples	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	o	£ 91.00 £ -	£ 91.00	0	£ 91.00 £	-	£ 91.00	e -		UNCHANGED
Change of forename added within 12 months of birth registration	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	s	o	£ 40.00 £ -	£ 40.00	o	£ 40.00 £	-	£ 40.00	£ -	-	UNCHANGED
Search in indexes by the applicant personally for not more than six successive hours	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	0	£ 18.00 £ -	£ 18.00	0	£ 18.00 £	-	£ 18.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Civil Partnership certificate (Full or short) - 24 hour service	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	o	£ 35.00 £ -	£ 35.00	0	£ 35.00 £	-	£ 35.00	e -	-	UNCHANGED
Residents Services - Registration - Civil Partnership certificate (Full or short) - 15 day service	Strategy comms and cust services	Cleaner, Greener, Safer	Lynn Whipps	S	o	£ 11.00 £ -	£ 11.00	0	£ 11.00 £	-	£ 11.00	£ -		UNCHANGED